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VIRGINIA: I

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE COUNTY OF DINWIDDIE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Case No. [ ;'.'__-'- 32—~
V.

Raee: Black Sex: Male
DoE: I
B8N

Capias Address: [EEG—G

Dimwiddie, Virginia 2384]

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Vingania, in and for the County of Dinwaddie,
sitting on March 17, 2015, upon their oaths, present that, in the County of Dinwiddie, Virginia
the abdve named defendant corminied the following offense agunst the peace and dignity of the

Commomwealih

Un or aboul Auguast 6, 201 '_ dudl unlaw fully and feloniously
sell, give, or distribute a certain drug, to wit: cocaine, a Schedule (1 controlled substance. &

having previously been eonvicted of two or more like of

femses, in violation of §18.2.248(C) of

the Caode of Virginia (1950) a8 amended

DIRECT INDICTMENT

VOO NAR-3OET-F9

Diistribution of Cocaine Third Offense
A Clazs 1 ?r'l.'-l'.x

Choose One:
Girnnd Jury Witness(s): [v§ A True Bill
Mlaor William B. Koo, T I : Wod 8 |_|..L Bill
Dimwiddie County Sheriffs Office " g

|1'.J“2C.' hfﬂ'



At Cowy
VIRGINIA:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE COUNTY OF DINWIDDIE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

o Case No. CRJIIE 76-c0

Hace: Black Sex: Male
DOE:

SEM:
Capins Addres
Diirwiddie, Virginia 23841
INDICTMENT
The Grand Jurers of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the County of Dirmanddie,
sitting on December 17, 2013, upon their oeths, present that, in the County of Dinwiddie,

Virginia, the above named defendant commitied the following offense against the peace and

dagnity of the Commonwealth:

Om or sbout Awgast 6, 2013, I /v id unlawfully end feloniously,
consping, confiederate, or combine with cne or maore persons lo commit & felany, to wil:
Distribute Cocaine, in violation of §18.2-22 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended.

PIRECT INDICTMENT
VIO NAR-3043-09
Conspiracy
A Class § Felony

Chouse One;

Gramd Jury Witness(s): hl{ A Trae Bill
Investigator Jarmes L. Pasker, Jr. i ] Nota T :
Dinwiddie County SherilTs Oilice 0 i

Crgman

Usmnsia X/ L

Clerk
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Dinwiddie County Circust - Cniminal Division

Caze Details
Case Number: Filed: Commenced by: Locality:
CRIN123-00 03/13/2015 Direct Indictment COMMONWEALTHOF VA
Defendant: Sex: Race: DOB:
S Male Black (Non-Hispanic) 10/24/***+
Address:
DINWIDDIE, VA 23841
Charge: Code Section: Charge Type: Class:
MANUF/ETC CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 18.2-248 Felony U
Offense Date: Arrest Date:
08/06/2013 03/27/2015
Hearings
| # || Date || Time || Type || Room || Plea || Duration || Jury || Result |
1 |[03/17/2015 |o:00AM ||Grand Jury | | | | || True Bill - Def. Arrested On Capias |
2 |j04/242015 [9:00AM || Trial | | I I | Nolle Prosequi |

Final Disposition

Disposition Code: Disposition Date: Concluded By:
olle Prosequi 04/24/2015 Molle Prosequi
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Dinwiddie County Circuit -

Caze Details

Criminal Division

Case Number: Filed: Commenced by: Locality:

CR1l536-00 121372013 Direct Indictment COMMONWEALTH OF VA

Defendant: Sex: Race: DOB:

I Male Black (Non-Hizpanic) 10/24,/=s%=*

Address:

DINWIDDIE, VA 23841

Charge: Code Section: Charge Type: Class:

CONSFIRACY 18.2-22 Felony 3

Offensze Date: Arrest Date:

08/06/2013 02/24/2013

Hearings

| # || Date " Time || Type || Eoom || Plea || Duration " Jury || Result |
1 |[1zi17:2013 lo-00an ||Grand Tury | | | I |ITrue Bill - Def. Atrested On Capias |
2 ]jo2r27/2015 |e:00AM ||Appoint Counsel I I I | ||Granted |
B 03172015 lo-00.an1 |[To Be Set | | | I |[True Bill - Case Has Been Set |
[4  |jp4/24/2015 [e:00AM |[Trial I [ I [ |Nolle Prosequi |
Final Disposition

Dizposition Code:
(MNolle Prosequi

Disposition Date:
04/24/2015

Concluded By:
Molle Prozequi
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